

QUECHAN INDIAN TRIBE

Ft. Yuma Indian Reservation Office of Tribal Administration

P.O. Box 1899 Yuma, Arizona 85366-1899 Phone (760) 919-3600 FAX (760) 572-2962

AGENDA Work Session March 06, 2025 10:00 A.M. QUECHAN TRIBAL CHAMBERS

- 1. REVIEW OF MEETING MINUTES FOR APRIL 02, 2024
- 2. REVIEW OF MEETING MINUTES FOR APRIL 11, 2024
- 3. REVIEW OF MEETING MINUTES FOR JUNE 20, 2024
- 4. REVIEW OF MEETING MINUTES FOR JUNE 27, 2024
- 5. REVIEW OF MEETING MINUTES FOR JULY 19, 2024
- 6. REVIEW OF MEETING MINUTES FOR OCTOBER 23, 2024
- 7. REVIEW OF MEETING MINUTES FOR OCTOBER 30, 2024
- 8. REVIEW OF MEETING MINUTES FOR OCTOBER 30, 2024
- 9. REVIEW OF MEETING MINUTES FOR NOVEMBER 04, 2024
- 10. REVIEW OF A PROPOSED RESOLUTION FOR HORNE ROAD TIMBER BRIDGE REPAIR SERVICES CONTRACT B. GOLDING, EDA DIRECTOR

- 11. REVIEW OF A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE SUBMISSION OF A GRANT PROPOSAL FOR THE EMERGENCY STABILIZATION AND BURNED AREA REHABILITATION PROJECT FOR THE 2023 LAGUNA FIRE THAT OCCURRED ON THE FORT YUMA INDIAN RESERVATION WITH FISCAL YEAR 2025-2028 FEDERAL FUNDING PROVIDED THROUGH THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR, BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS C. CHOATE, ENVIRONMENTAL DIRECTOR
- 12. REVIEW OF THREE (3) LETTERS OF INTEREST FOR THE HIGHER EDUCATION BOARD